City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Text

File #: 010088, Version: 0

Transmitting a resolution approving the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement of the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Philadelphia for the redevelopment and urban renewal of a portion of the Model Cities Urban Renewal Area, designated as Parcel Nos. 215, 216, 217 & 218 also sometimes identified by respective house numbers and street addresses for Parcel No. 215 as 1529-1531 North Hancock street for Parcel No. 216 as 1427 North Howard street, for Parcel No. 217 as 1335 North Second street and for Parcel No. 218 as 1345 North Second street; and authorizing the Redevelopment Authority to execute the redevelopment contract with Impact Services Corporation and to take such action as may be necessary to effectuate the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement.

..End